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YTD March 2018 Port Botany Container Trade

Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018
Export 105,905 105,535 109,018 116,315 115,751 113,840 106,968 104,982 104,317
Import 106,624 110,035 110,847 122,538 118,797 108,464 114,254 105,273 102,124
Total 212,529 215,570 219,865 238,853 234,548 222,304 221,222 210,255 206,441

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017 Feb 2017 Mar 2017
Previous Year Total 198,001 201,403 210,432 200,182 222,115 213,103 213,990 175,218 186,475

• March 2018 container throughput was 206,441 TEU, up 10.71% on the same period last year. 
• Import full was up 7.98% with increases across commodities in the consumables area, machinery (including 

whitegoods), textiles and fabrics, food preparations, chemicals and also timber and non metallic minerals 
(including tiles and stone) supporting current building growth.

• Export full volumes were down by 4.99% with decreases in paper and paper products and cereals 
offsetting any increases.  

• Export empties were up almost 30% on the previous year as repositioning continues following the peak 
season and high, pre Chinese New Year, import full volumes. 

• Vessels visits in March were 95 compared to 93 in the same period last year and with an increase in the 6k 
to 7k TEU range by 6 visits. The under 1k TEU range (down by 5 visits) and 2-3k TEU range (up by 4 visits) 
showed adjustment due to service changes.



Port Botany FY 17/18 Total Full and Empty TEU Trade by 
Month

EMPTY Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018
Export 58,807 58,113 65,699 73,149 74,135 79,175 73,888 67,632 62,908
Import 1,046 742 749 731 820 1,073 1,282 1,034 1,398
Total 59,853 58,855 66,448 73,880 74,955 80,248 75,170 68,666 64,306

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017 Feb 2017 Mar 2017
Previous Year Total 55,467 55,535 58,553 59,851 67,728 66,037 67,818 51,685 49,605

FULL Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018
Export 47,098 47,422 43,319 43,166 41,616 34,665 33,080 37,350 41,409
Import 105,578 109,293 110,098 121,807 117,977 107,391 112,972 104,239 100,726
Total 152,676 156,715 153,417 164,973 159,593 142,056 146,052 141,589 142,135

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017 Feb 2017 Mar 2017
Previous Year Total 142,534 145,868 151,879 140,331 154,387 147,066 146,172 123,533 136,870



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD March TEU By Region 
Imports and Exports

IMPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 10,992 8,135 35.12%
CENTRAL AMERICA 5,682 6,912 -17.80%
EAST ASIA 459,552 423,012 8.64%
EUROPE 178,423 161,236 10.66%
MIDDLE EAST 19,249 17,975 7.09%
NORTH AMERICA 75,796 70,070 8.17%
NORTH ASIA 4 0 400.00%
OCEANIA 50,441 42,567 18.50%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 2,363 3,713 -36.36%
SOUTH AMERICA 9,437 9,463 -0.27%
SOUTH ASIA 21,228 20,218 5.00%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 165,788 158,322 4.72%

Total 998,955 921,623 8.39%

EXPORTS
Region Total TEU Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 3,634 4,042 -10.09%
CENTRAL AMERICA 768 1,749 -56.09%
EAST ASIA 400,356 361,993 10.60%
EUROPE 42,172 43,672 -3.43%
MIDDLE EAST 11,899 12,105 -1.70%
NORTH AMERICA 33,660 36,872 -8.71%
NORTH ASIA 7 1 600.00%
OCEANIA 216,415 192,385 12.49%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 14,026 16,524 -15.12%
SOUTH AMERICA 5,903 8,026 -26.45%
SOUTH ASIA 26,011 29,029 -10.40%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 227,778 192,899 18.08%

Total 982,629 899,297 9.27%



Port Botany March 2018 Top Ten Containerised 
Commodities

Imports Mar.18
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 20,897 19,800 5.54%
Machinery & Transport Equipment 17,451 16,587 5.21%
Chemicals 7,629 6,571 16.10%
Food Preparations 7,222 6,367 13.43%
Plastic & Plastic Articles 6,881 6,911 -0.43%
Paper & Paper Products 5,855 6,539 -10.46%
Textiles, Fabrics & Articles 5,557 4,727 17.56%
Iron & Steel 4,870 4,336 12.32%
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 3,520 2,757 27.68%
Non Metallic Minerals 3,443 2,881 19.51%
Others 17,400 15,807 10.08%

Total 100,726 93,283 7.98%

Exports Mar.18
Prior Year 
Period Total

% Variance 
Prior Year

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 4,434 4,247 4.40%
Wood, Timber, Cork & Articles thereof 4,172 3,014 38.42%
Machinery & Transport Equipment 3,284 3,380 -2.84%
Non Ferrous Metals 2,956 2,343 26.16%
Iron & Steel 2,556 2,218 15.24%
Food Preparations 2,462 2,072 18.82%
Paper & Paper Products 2,425 5,635 -56.97%
Chemicals 2,352 2,168 8.49%
Cereals 2,106 4,264 -50.61%
Flour, Malt & Starches 2,000 1,346 48.59%
Others 12,662 12,899 -1.84%

Total 41,409 43,586 -4.99%



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD March TEU Detail -
Imports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 3,905 358 73 452 3,928 82 248 1,946 2,838 8,154 10,992 8,135 35.12%

CENTRAL AMERICA 783 1 4 0 4,652 0 242 0 1 5,681 5,682 6,912 -17.80%

EAST ASIA 118,524 324 4,471 282 325,261 38 10,436 216 860 458,692 459,552 423,012 8.64%

EUROPE 48,000 117 2,352 180 101,998 116 25,410 250 663 177,760 178,423 161,236 10.66%

MIDDLE EAST 7,953 3 134 3 8,614 0 2,542 0 6 19,243 19,249 17,975 7.09%

NORTH AMERICA 12,122 7 661 70 55,304 2 7,630 0 79 75,717 75,796 70,070 8.17%

NORTH ASIA 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 4 0 400.00%

OCEANIA 14,165 1,076 1,751 155 27,002 1,614 4,416 262 3,107 47,334 50,441 42,567 18.50%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,102 584 111 176 122 178 46 44 982 1,381 2,363 3,713 -36.36%

SOUTH AMERICA 3,073 11 131 0 4,572 0 1,650 0 11 9,426 9,437 9,463 -0.27%

SOUTH ASIA 7,311 0 255 0 12,152 0 1,510 0 0 21,228 21,228 20,218 5.00%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 48,349 69 2,373 189 110,712 66 4,026 4 328 165,460 165,788 158,322 4.72%

Total 265,289 2,550 12,316 1,507 654,317 2,096 58,158 2,722 8,875 990,080 998,955 921,623 8.39%



Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD March TEU Detail -
Exports

Region 20ft General 
Full

20ft General 
Empty

20ft Reefer 
Full

20ft Reefer 
Empty

40ft General 
Full

40ft General 
Empty

40ft Reefer 
Full

40ft Reefer 
Empty

Total 
Empty

Total Full Total TEU Prior Year 
Period Total

% Changes

AFRICA 754 2 96 0 2,198 474 110 0 476 3,158 3,634 4,042 -10.09%

CENTRAL AMERICA 218 0 18 0 320 0 12 200 200 568 768 1,749 -56.09%

EAST ASIA 30,578 70,431 2,254 112 62,970 226,291 6,948 772 297,606 102,750 400,356 361,993 10.60%

EUROPE 3,268 5,577 285 268 5,298 22,746 432 4,298 32,889 9,283 42,172 43,672 -3.43%

MIDDLE EAST 3,044 235 165 1 6,440 512 812 690 1,438 10,461 11,899 12,105 -1.70%

NORTH AMERICA 6,537 1,470 1,520 39 12,132 7,968 1,384 2,610 12,087 21,573 33,660 36,872 -8.71%

NORTH ASIA 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 600.00%

OCEANIA 36,882 24,921 1,609 5,435 74,542 33,824 6,458 32,744 96,924 119,491 216,415 192,385 12.49%

PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 6,396 82 465 1 6,250 70 510 252 405 13,621 14,026 16,524 -15.12%

SOUTH AMERICA 1,070 722 23 0 304 3,750 10 24 4,496 1,407 5,903 8,026 -26.45%

SOUTH ASIA 11,842 0 29 0 12,188 1,922 28 2 1,924 24,087 26,011 29,029 -10.40%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 29,997 29,211 1,144 22 30,498 134,518 1,080 1,308 165,059 62,719 227,778 192,899 18.08%

Total 130,589 132,651 7,608 5,878 213,144 432,075 17,784 42,900 613,504 369,125 982,629 899,297 9.27%



Port Botany YTD Container Vessel Visits

TEU Band Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018 YTD Total % of Total Prev YTD
0 - 1,000 3 3 3 5 4 2 3 2 1 26 3.05% 53
1,000 - 2,000 15 15 15 16 14 12 13 15 15 130 15.26% 95
2,000 - 3,000 7 8 9 9 9 12 6 8 13 81 9.51% 86
3,000 - 4,000 12 12 9 10 13 7 16 8 9 96 11.27% 112
4,000 - 5,000 18 18 19 22 17 20 18 18 21 171 20.07% 228
5,000 - 6,000 34 33 28 33 33 28 30 28 26 273 32.04% 222
6,000 - 7,000 5 4 10 7 5 11 8 8 9 67 7.86% 27
7,000 - 8,000 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 7 0.82% 6
8,000 - 9,000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.12% 1
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0
Total 94 95 94 102 97 93 94 88 95 852 100.00% 830
Previous Year Total 93 91 95 90 93 94 95 86 93



Port Botany Non Containerised Trade in Revenue 
Tonnes

Port Botany FY 17/18 YTD March Revenue Tonne Volume by Month
Jul 2017 Aug 2017 Sep 2017 Oct 2017 Nov 2017 Dec 2017 Jan 2018 Feb 2018 Mar 2018

Export 11,188 42,490 13,251 115,854 24,819 58,903 40,828 40,903 35,739
Import 397,019 459,907 319,362 389,682 333,981 590,298 421,947 526,190 568,098
Total 408,207 502,397 332,613 505,536 358,800 649,201 462,775 567,093 603,837

Jul 2016 Aug 2016 Sep 2016 Oct 2016 Nov 2016 Dec 2016 Jan 2017 Feb 2017 Mar 2017
Previous Year Total 454,950 513,295 389,727 480,217 438,818 566,064 525,164 351,256 439,803



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region –
Imports

Port Botany FY 17/18 March Revenue Tonne - Imports
Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Dry Bulk Total RT Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

AFRICA 379 91,294 0 0 91,673 354,120 -74.11%
CENTRAL AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 9,199 -100.00%
EAST ASIA 323,229 0 1,319,474 3,794 1,646,497 1,449,451 13.59%
EUROPE 2,210 0 37,135 0 39,345 5,806 577.66%
MIDDLE EAST 0 0 35,760 0 35,760 1,086 3192.82%
NORTH AMERICA 0 277,567 51,944 0 329,511 91,959 258.32%
OCEANIA 67 26,408 794,721 601 821,797 757,588 8.48%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 121 929 0 0 1,050 0 100.00%
SOUTH AMERICA 0 0 0 0 0 87,541 -100.00%
SOUTH ASIA 0 0 325,990 0 325,990 28,228 1054.85%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 1,306 1,731 711,822 0 714,859 1,058,428 -32.46%

Total 327,312 397,929 3,276,846 4,395 4,006,482 3,843,406 4.24%



Port Botany Non Containerised Total by Region -
Exports

Port Botany FY 17/18 March Revenue Tonne - Exports
Region Break-Bulk Bulk Gas Bulk Liquid Total RT Prior Year 

Period Total
% Changes

EAST ASIA 0 0 60,968 60,968 76,651 -20.46%
EUROPE 772 0 0 772 262 194.66%
MIDDLE EAST 482 0 0 482 16 2912.50%
NORTH AMERICA 2,053 91,663 0 93,716 22,346 319.39%
OCEANIA 606 44,086 144,421 189,113 138,096 36.94%
PACIFIC OCEAN ISLANDS 1,447 18,423 0 19,870 51,922 -61.73%
SOUTH EAST ASIA 0 6,064 12,989 19,053 26,592 -28.35%

Total 5,360 160,236 218,378 383,974 315,885 21.55%



Disclaimer

While NSW Ports Operations Hold Co Pty Limited, NSW Ports Pty Limited and their subsidiaries (NSW Ports) make 
every reasonable effort to ensure that the information contained in this document is correct, NSW Ports gives no 
guarantee, warranty or representation regarding:

• The quality, accuracy, completeness or suitability for the purpose of this document or the information included 
in this document or

• The information included in the document is free from defect, error or omission.

This document is not advice and should not be treated as such or be used to achieve any purpose.


